NO. 6148

Docket No.: A-10036

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV04 PATENT	S ON	LY	Patent and Trade	emark Onice
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼		▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of				y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Helmut Klein	2. Name a	and address of receiving	ing party(ies):	
Heimat Atom	Name: E	Ielmut Klein		
	Address:	Egger, Strasser 47		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:		·		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Me	tten Sta	ite/Prov.:	<u></u>
☐ Other	Country:	Germany	ZIP: 94526	
Execution Date: April 28, 2006			F3 - W	
	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)	⊠ Yes C	No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the executi	on date of the applica	ation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	5	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/578.310 May 4, 2006				
10/578,310 May 4, 2006				
		_		
Additional numbers		Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total r	number of applications	s and patents involve 	d: 1
Name: Stewart L. Gitler	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 31,256	_ D Er	nclosed - Any excess	or insufficiency shou	ld be
Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	_ cn	edited or debited to de	eposit account	
2461 South Clark Street	⊠ Au	uthorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	t
Suite 522	8, Depos	sit account number:		
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-245	55		
Country: United States ZIP: 22202	- (Attac	ch duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit a	ecount)
	OT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is to	rus and correct and a	ny attach a d copy is a 7 - 10 - 0 8	a true copy
Stewart L. Gitler	<u>"/ /√ [\</u> Sia-	M/V —	Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	_		4 📕	

JUL. 10. 2008 4:56PM HOFFMAN_WASSON&GITLER NO. 6148 P. 2

2. Additional Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name : CWB Innovation GmbH

Address : Neuberstrasse 32

City : Hamburg

State/Prov:

Country: GERMANY Zip: 22087

PATENT REEL: 021223 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Helmut Klein

Egger, Strasser 47 Metten, Germany 94526

hereby sells, assigns and transfers jointly to

ASSIGNEE: Helmut Klein

Egger, Strasser 47

Metten, Germany 94526 and

CWB Innovation GmbH Neuberstrasse 32

Hamburg, Germany 22087

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Reel Unit for use in a Fishing Rod, Holder for such a reel unit and fishing rod comprising said reel unit

and which is found in International Application Number PCT/DE 2004/002429, dated November 2, 2004 and, in and to, all U.S. Letter Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 021223 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

28.04.06
Date (Month/Day/Year)

Helmut Klein

Attorney's Docket: A-10036

RECORDED: 07/10/2008

PATENT **REEL: 021223 FRAME: 0621**